shares in the relevant reserve item under shareholders‘ equity, and disclose the same in the upcoming periodic

report.

According to the above requirement, the Company entered into the Agreement in Relation to Disposal of

Fractional Shares of Listed Issuer by Shenzhen Branch of China Clearing. On 27 August 2014, the Company

received net gains of RMB81, 911.75 from disposal of fractional A shares; On 17 September 2014, the Company

received net gains of HK$8,790.39 (equivalent to RMB6, 953.20) from disposal of fractional B shares. The gains

have been included in relevant reserve item under shareholders‘ equity.

XV. Significant events of the subsidiaries

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

XVI. Offering of corporate bonds

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

   HEFEI MEILING CO., LTD. Annual Report 2014

131

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

(I) Changes in Share Capital

In Share

 Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proportion

(%)

New

shares

issued

Bonu

s

share
s

Capitali

zation of

public
reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportion

(%)

I. Restricted shares 67,523,544 8.84% - - - -56,865,187 -56,865,187 10,658,357 1.40%

1. State-owned

shares
- - - - - - - - -

2. State-owned legal

person‘s  shares
56,571,812 7.41% - - - -56,031,120 -56,031,120 540,692 0.07%

3. Other domestic

shares
10,620,913 1.39% - - - -1,167,742 -1,167,742 9,453,171 1.24%

Including: Domestic

legal person‘s shares
8,634,071 1.13% - - - -1,581,792 -1,581,792 7,052,279 0.92%

Domestic natural

person‘s shares
1,986,842 0.26% - - - 414,050 414,050 2,400,892 0.32%

4. Foreign shares  330,819 0.04% - - - 333,675 333,675 664,494 0.09%

Including: Foreign

legal person‘s shares
- - - - - - - - -

Foreign natural

person‘s shares
330,819 0.04% - - - 333,675 333,675 664,494 0.09%

II. Unrestricted

shares
696,215,661 91.16% - - - 56,865,187 56,865,187 753,080,848 98.60%

1. RMB Ordinary

shares
533,682,480 69.88% - - - 57,198,862 57,198,862 590,881,342 77.36%

2. Domestically

listed foreign shares
162,533,181 21.28% - - - -333,675 -333,675 162,199,506 21.24%

3. Overseas listed

foreign shares
- - - - - - - - -

4. Others  - - - - - - - - -

III. Total shares 763,739,205 100.00% - - - - - 763,739,205 100.00%

(II) Reasons for share changed

   HEFEI MEILING CO., LTD. Annual Report 2014

132

√ Applicable  □ Not applicable

1. On 21 February 2014, the 8th circulating shares with restrictions on selling have been removed the

restriction for listing after the Company implemented the reform of non-tradable shares. There are four

shareholders and 1,458,835 share have been removed the restriction, taking the proportion of 0.1910% in the

general capital of the Company.

2. On 12 September 2014, the privately placement A-share for year of 2010 have been removed the